HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 472 by Representative Thibaut

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 22:319 and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, delete "R.S. 22:319 is hereby amended and reenacted and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, after line 14, delete the remainder of the page
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "self-insurers, and third-party administrators
- 11 is hereby"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, delete line 15 in its entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "administrators and group self-insurers in
- 18 this state,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 10, line 12, change "five dollars" to "two dollars and fifty cents"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 12, line 17, change "he" to "the"